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OFFICE OF

PHILIP WELTNER

CHANCELLOR

THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
ATLANTA,GEORGIA

September 1lst, 1933.

Dr. Jere M, Pound,

Georgia State Womans College,
Valdosta,

Georgia,

Dear Dr., Pound:-

Since the action of the Board in
abolishing all free scholarships, there is nothing
for me to do but insist upon the enforcement of
this rule. I regret this and the conditions recited
in your letter of August 30th, but, of course, I am
under the same regulations as yourself in r egard to
regulations of the Board.

With all good wishes, I am

Sincerely-yours,
/%M "

PWsmel.
CcC : President Guy H. Wells, Statesboro, Georgila.

President S. V. Sanford, University of Georgisa,
Athens, Georgia,.
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OFFICE OF
PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
ATLANTA,GEORGIA

September S5th, 1933.

Dr. Jere M, Pound,

Georgla State Womans College,
Valdosta,

Georgia,

Dear Dr, Pound:-
I was most favorably impressed with
Mr., Merrill, and will be pleased to do what I can in |
his behalf. TUnder the circumstances, however, I feel
compelled to refer the pertinent portions of your
letter of August 31lst to Chagncellor Snelling in order
that I may have the benefit of hls views,
I hope to advise you further,
With kindest regards to you and
your associates, 1 am

Sincerely yours,
/a?*«mm,f

PW/mel,
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THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
Bl ATLANTA,GEORGIA

PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

September 6, 1933

Dr, Jere M., Pound, President
Georgia State Woman's College
Valdosta, Georgia

-
3

Dear Dr, Pound:
his personal in-
he same as you
om

Chancellor Snelling, d espite
terest in Mr., Merrill, feels
do, that it would break away

r

- ct

H

8 necessary
ted in yours

principle to adopt the plan sugges
of recent date., I, of course, concur in both

your views and therefore the p

| —

an will be dropped.

Sincerely~y

pw/tp
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Dotober 3, 1033

My Te W Reed
University of Georgia
Athens, CGeorgia

Dear My, Reed:

I referred to Mr. Marion Smith a quest ion which
has been propounded to we in connection with
the will of the late Dr. Thomas E. Hitchell in
respect %o a scholarship fund, the beneficiaries
of which in pert were for those enrclled at

the Ceorgila State Teachors College.

Will you kindly furnish Mr, Smith a copy of the
pertinent portion of this document.

Sincerely yours

pw/tp

Copy =
lr, HMarion Smith
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Law OFFIcEs

HAROLD HIRSCH ano MARION SMITH
;gg:;sx::cm 701 HURT BuUILDING
WELBORN B.Copy ATLANTA, GEORGIA
MARTIN E_KILPATRICK
A.S.CLAY
DEVEREAL S CLATC
FRANK ’F;Jéur':»: ATCHEY.JUR.
OSCAR F. MILLER
E.P. ROGERS

October 2, 1933

Mr. Philip Weltner,

Chancellor, University System of Georgla,
State Capitol,

Atlanta, Ga.

Dear Phil:
I return Dr. Pound's letter.

If you will ask someone to give
me a copy of this portion of Dr. Mitchell's
will T will be glad to consider it. I would
like to see the exact language of the bequest.
I have a general idea that where the institution
specifically named ceases to exist there can
be an application of the doctrine of cy pres,
but I really would like to give some specific
study to the matter in the light of the exact
legacy before trying to give an answer, &

Sincerely yours,

A

MS==G==2nec
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> 7 The Georgia State Womans College
B Ny\{ ; Ualdasta.Greorgia

JERE M. POUND, PRESIDENT

gentember 28, 193%3

Chancellor Philip Weltner,
Room 331, State Capitol,
Atlanta, Georgia.

My dear Chancellor:?

As you know, one-fourth of the funds devised for the
education of young men and women in the vicinity of
Golumbus and Muscogee County by Dr. Thomas E. Mitchell
was granted to the Georgia State Teachers College.

The Georgia State Teachers College, Dy an act of the
Board of Regents, no longer exists, and it occurs to

me that tne direction of its proportionate part of

that fund creates a question with which the Board of
Regents must deal. I am wondering if they would not
nave the power to award it to the Georgia State Womans
College. Columbus is just about the same_ distance froQ
valdosta as from Athens, and moet of the sfudents
outside of Columbus who have received the benefit of
that fund were from the region south of Columbus and
nearer Valdosta than Athens. We have at present one

or two students from Columbus and would have had others
if they could have financed themselves. If this money
were directed ta@ this school, it would afford a very
creat help to very many students in this region.

Resides, tne University in a few years will not need
that fund as it already has loan funds prospectively
so large that in a few years they will become an
embarrassment to the University itself. Why not let
us have that arzeportion of the ¥itchell fund?

with best wishes, I am,

Very truly yours,

/W% (oo

Pregident.

Jup:C
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ITEM 10 (A) of the Will of
Dr. Thomas B. Mitchell.

One of such parts I give, bequeath and devise in trust to
the Trustees of the University of Georgia, in trust to use the
net income, issues and profits derived therefrom, according to
the best judgment of the Trustees of the University of Georgia,
to assist poor, worthy and deserving students, who may be bona
f£ide residents of Georgia, in obtaining an education at the
University of Georgia at Athens, or at one of its Dbranches, to-
wit, the Georgia School of Technology at Atlanta, Georgia, the
State Normal School, at Athens, Georgia, and the State College
for Women, at Milledgeville, Georgia, and in paying the expenses
of said students while obtaining such education at the Univer-
sity of Georgia, or at any one of its mentioned branches. In
the use and application of the revenue of said trust fund by the
Trustees of the University of Georgia, it is my will anq desire

that the same be allotted as equitably as possible in the judgment
of said Trustees, to the University at Athens, and to each one

of the three mentioned branches of the University of Georgia.

The corpus of said trust fund bequeathed to the Trustees of the
University shall, whenever changed from the original securities
in which invested and delivered to said Trustees by my Executor,
be invested in bonds of the State of Georgia, or any subdivision
thereof. It is my desire, without in any way making my wish
obligatory upon said Trustees of the University of Georgia, that

. VALDOSTA
students resident of Columbus, Georgia, shall have the preference TPATE
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in the use ot said trust fund, and next thereafter students
resident of the section of Georgia in which Columbus is located,
and lastly, students resident in other sections of Georgia; and
it is further my desire, that said Trustees lend the income of
said trust fund to worthy students and take from them interest
bearing notes, payable on easy terms, since it is my opinion that
such a method of assisting students by loans is better adapted

to the formation of character than to make absolute gifts to such
students. “ﬁﬁﬂ‘ﬁ% said Trustees of tne University of Georgia
may lend the income of the trust property to worthy students, the
interest and income of such loans shall be added to, and become
a part of the corpus of the trust. It is my will that the fund
and prOperty herein begqueathed to the Trustees of the Universiiy
of Georgia shall be known as the Thomas H. Mitchell Bducational
Fund of the University of Georgia.”
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UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

ATHENS, GEORGIA

T. W. REED, REGISTRAR

October 4, 1933.

Honorable Marion Smith,
Atlanta, Georgia.

Dear Marion:

I received tnis morning a reguest from
Chancellor Weltner to furnish you with that portion of
the will of Dr. Thomas E. Mitchell relating to the
scholaership fund, the income from which went to the
Georgia State Teachers College.

1 am enclosing that item of the will as re-
guested. Under the direction of the Board of Trustees,
the income from tnis trust was apportioned one-fourth
each to the Georgia School of Tecanology, the Georgia
State College for Women, the University proper, and the
State Normal School. The loans were made by the Trustees
of each school. In the case of the State Normal School,
later on the Georgia State Teachers College, the loans
were approved Dy the Trustees of that institution and
on the delivery of the students' notes to me as Treasurer
I issued to the school the money to cover the notes. The
repayments when they were made were credited principal
and interest to the Georgia State Teachers College Mitchell
Fund, so that as they accumulated they would De invested
and tne- interest therefrom would be added to the one-fourtn
distributed from the parent fund. This is in line with
the Brown Fund idea that all principal and interest Dbe
added to the corpus of the fund so that where the borrow-
ers in one institution pay back more promptly than in
another that institution would get & corresponding benefit
from the income on its own repayments.

1 thought I would give you these side facts as
you might wish them in studying the guestion you have in
hand.

With best regards, I am

Yours sincerely,

oy l/ VALDOSTA

STATE
TWR: N Registrar. UNIVERSITY




Law OFFICES
HArROLD HIRSCH ano MARION SMITH

:gg::;sfs:;cm 701 HURT BuUILDING
WELBORN B. CODY ATLANTA, GEORGIA

MARTIN E.KILPATRICK

A.S.CLAY

DEVEREAUX F. MG CLATCHEY,JR.
FRANK TROUTMAN
OSCAR F.MILLER

E. P.ROGERS

October 6, 1933

Mr, Philip Weltner,
Chancellor,

University System of Georgla,
State Capitol,

Atlanta, Ga.

Dear Philip:

I enclose a letter to me from Mr. Reed
enclosing a copy of item 10-a of the will of Dr.
Thos. E. Mitchell.

The language of this will in my opinion
clarifies and simplifies the problem heretofore
propounded. The following is my construction of the
item:

1st: The principal of the trust fund,
together with such accumulations as may be added to
the principal, constitutes one trust fund. The apportion-
ment of the fund referred to in Mr. Reed's letter should
be regarded as a step taken for administrative convenience
only and not as effecting a legal severance of a portion
of the fund.

2nd: The will requires that the net income
be used according to the judgment of the trustees in
aiding students at four designated institutions. This
income is to be allotted as equitably as possible in
the judgment of the trustees to students at these four
institutions. One of the designated institutions has
ceased to exist. The trustees will, therefore, have
e certain income which they are obligated to allot to
students at the other three designated institutions, the
allotment to be as equitably as possible. In my opinion
the trustees would not be authorized to allot any part
of the income to students elsewhere.

Had Dr. Mitchell known that other branches of the
University would be established, or that one of the branches
designated by him would be discontinued, it is entirely
possible he might have made other provisions. I do not YALDOSTA
think we are at liberty to speculate about this or to STATE
attempt by construction to rewrite wills, UNIVER:

ARCHIY
Very truly yours, :Q;\\A
MS—=- G /\fW\O\A\

Ccopy Mr. T W Reed,Reglistrar
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THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
S ATLANTA,GEORGIA

PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

October 9, 1933

Dr. Je¢ M. Pound
Georgla State Woman's College
Valdosta, Georgila

Dear Dr. Pound:

I am forwarding herewith the entire file, including
your letter addressed to me dated September 28th
and concluding with the letter from Marion Smith,
whose interpretation of the law with respect to

the Mitchell will is in accordance with my own
ideas as to what the courts would decide.

Sincerely yours,

pw/tp / '\m\/\ A.
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OFFICE OF
PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

October 9, 1933

President J. M. Pound
Georgla State Woman's College
Valdosta, Georgla

Dear President Pound:

I expect to arrive in Valdosta sometime during

the night of Tuesday, October 24th. On the 25th

T want to spend as much time as possible observing
the work in your class rooms and meeting with

your faculty for a discussion of aims and objectives.

I am doing my best to push this study of aims
and objectives to a conclusion.

T have to leave Valdosta right after supper soO as
to be in Griffin Thursday morning, Oct. 26th.

T will thank you to arrange my program sO as to
cover as much ground as possiblee.

Sincerely yours,

B /4% e, "
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OFFICE OF
PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
ATLANTA,GEORGIA

November 2, 1933

Dr. Jere M. Pound

Georgie State Woman's College
Valdosta, Georgila

Dear Dr. Pound:

Re: 1934-35 catalog

T deem it essential that "Aims and Objectives"
be pushed to their logical conclusion and a
general agreement be reached as to curricula
for the next academic year before preparation
of a catalog is too far advanced. I would like
to see your college get out a readable publi-
cation that would give the student some ldea
as to whaet she may expect by attending your
institution. For the most part it seems to me
catalogs are rather indigestible material.

Very sincg;g}y,

=), Yo
pw/ tp /637 AR
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THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
A ATLANTA,GEORGIA

PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

December 13, 1933

DP. Jo I'Io Pound
Georgia State Woman's College
Valdosta, Georgla

Dear Dr. Pound:

I am delighted to know that you are recuperating
and of course have not entertained the slightest
uneasiness but what the school would carry on inas-
much as you have a splendid organization. I hope
very much to see you in person not very long hence.

With kindest regards to Mrs. Pound and with best
wishes, I am

Sincerely yours,

= (St O el

pw/ tp
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OFFICE OF
PHILIP WELTNER
CHANCELLOR

THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

STATE CAPITOL
ATLANTA,GEORGIA

December 19, 1933

Dear President Pound:

I would not think of inconveniencing you in respect

to your attendance at the Milledgeville meeting. If

you attempted to come I would seriously consider having
you committed to the institution for the foolhardy
located at that place.

If theilr schedules permlt send Stokes and Miss Gilmer,
the former because he is chairman of the Committee on
Curricular Study and the latter so as to have adequately
presented the woman's point of view.

Sincerely yours,
// = ~/ ‘\Ycl-)\kﬁ
pw/ tp 7

Dr. Je. M. Pound, President
Georgla State Woman's College
Valdosta, Georgla
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